

**In the Court of Mrs. Gurpreet Kaur, SDJM,
Khadur Sahib, Tarn Taran**

State of Punjab	VS	1. Kuldeep Singh
		2. Navdeep Singh
FIR No. 412/2022		BA-197-2022
Under Section: 457/380/411 IPC		
Police Station: Goindwal Sahib.		

Present: Sh.S.S. Sandhu, Adv counsel for the applicant/accused.
Ld. APP for the state.

Heard on the application for bail. Notice of the application was given to Ld. APP and he has orally opposed of the same. Record perused, which shows that the accused is in custody since long. Recovery has already been effected and the accused is no more required for investigation. No use-ful purpose will be solved by keeping the accused behind the bar and the conclusion of the trial will also take time, as such, the accused **Kuldeep Singh and Navdeep Singh** is ordered to be released on bail upon furnishing his bail bonds in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- each with one surety in the like amount, subject to the following conditions:

1. The accused shall not leave India without prior permission of the Court.
2. The accused shall remain present in the Court on each and every date of hearing, failing which, his bail bonds, surety bonds and bail order shall be canceled automatically.
3. The accused shall not interfere into the investigation of the case in any manner, whatsoever.

Bail bonds and surety bonds are not furnished. Bail application stands disposed off accordingly and attached with the FIR/Remand Papers.

Date of order: 16.11.2022
(Sourav) Stenographer-III

(Gurpreet Kaur)
ACJSD-cum-SDJM
Khadur Sahib/UID-PB0323.