

CNR No: PBSGD10009862022

CIS No: CHI/92/2022

State of Punjab VS GANGA etc.

Present: Sh. Chander Goyal, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Pooja on bail with counsel Sh. P.N. Sharma
Advocate.
Sh. Amit Bansal Advocate for the accused Ganga and Vikas
(on bail).

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Learned
Presiding Officer is on casual leave for today.ailable warrants issued to
witness Devi Parshan not received back. Let freshailable warrants be
issued to witness in the sum of Rs. 25000/- with one surety of like amount
for 18.05.2023.

No PW is present. Let summon to all unexamined PWs be
issued for the date fixed.

Application for exemption of accused Pooja filed. Keeping
in view the reasons mentioned in it, it stands allowed for today only.

Let notice for the service of accused Ganga and Vikas be also
issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 05-04-2023
Nisha Thakral Stenographer-III

(Gurinder Pal Singh)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Moonak UID NO. PB00483 (D)