

State of Punjab VS GANGA etc.

Present: Sh. Gourav Garg, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Ganga and Vikas on bail with counsel Sh. Amit Bansal Advocate.
Accused Pooja absent.

Non-bailable warrants issued against accused Pooja received back unexecuted. It appears that accused cannot be served through ordinary manner. This Court is satisfied that either the accused Pooja has absconded or concealing herself from the process of the Court and consequently, she can not be served through the ordinary process. Let the accused Satnam Kaur be served by way of affixation of proclamation. The proclamation shall be affixed as follows:

1. One copy of proclamation shall affix in some public place in the area/town/village in which the accused ordinarily resides.
2. Other copy of proclamation shall be affixed on conspicuous part of the house or homestead where the accused ordinarily resides.
3. Other copy of proclamation shall be affixed in the Court precincts.

Accused to appear in this Court on 21.11.2023 at 10.00 AM sharp.

Application for exemption of accused Ganga filed. Keeping in view the reasons mentioned in it, it stands allowed for today only.

Date of Order: 04-10-2023
Nisha Thakral Stenographer-III

(Indu Bala)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Mooank UID No. PB00368